

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423  
 LETTING DATE : 05/28/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09423  
 DISTRICT : N1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ROUTE I-80 EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND, FROM M.P. 58.25 TO  
 58.98, WET WEATHER SITE,  
 CITY OF PATERSON, PASSAIC COUNTY.  
 DP NO: 09423  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STP B00S (677)

PROJECT(S) : STP-B00S(677)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 1,378,967.25	100.0000%
2	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 1,695,969.00	122.9883%
3	R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 1,795,527.50	130.2081%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	15380.00000	15380.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0004	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0008	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0009	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0010	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	1000.00
0011	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	100.000 U	100.00000	10000.00	1.00000	100.00	75.00000	7500.00
0012	159006M DRUM	100.000 U	60.00000	6000.00	77.00000	7700.00	75.00000	7500.00
0013	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 U	15.00000	1500.00	18.00000	1800.00	10.00000	1000.00
0014	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000 SF	10.00000	10000.00	25.00000	25000.00	10.00000	10000.00
0015	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	750.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	5000.00	600.00000	1200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423  
 LETTING DATE : 05/28/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09423  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC		( 3 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	1500.00000	6000.00	5520.00000	22080.00	2500.00000	10000.00
0017 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	5000.00000	20000.00	5520.00000	22080.00	2500.00000	10000.00
0018 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	U	8500.00000	34000.00	6671.33000	26685.32	5000.00000	20000.00
0019 159129M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	28500.000	LF	0.25000	7125.00	0.40000	11400.00	0.30000	8550.00
0020 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	500.000	HOUR	55.00000	27500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
0021 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	150.00000	150.00	12000.00000	12000.00	500.00000	500.00
0022 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00
0023 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0024 452004M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR, HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOUND	23.000	SY	1200.00000	27600.00	1500.00000	34500.00	1500.00000	34500.00
0025 453005M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, CONCRETE CLASS V	128.000	SY	1275.00000	163200.00	700.00000	89600.00	1000.00000	128000.00
0026 455003P DIAMOND GRINDING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	19373.000	SY	13.75000	266378.75	23.45000	454296.85	15.00000	290595.00
0027 456006M CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	450.000	LF	6.00000	2700.00	23.00000	10350.00	75.00000	33750.00
0029 507073M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	272000.000	SF	1.50000	408000.00	1.70000	462400.00	1.75000	476000.00
0030 508005M CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	11.000	U	450.00000	4950.00	945.00000	10395.00	750.00000	8250.00
0031 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	530.000	SF	90.00000	47700.00	70.00000	37100.00	125.00000	66250.00
0032 551009M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C	60.000	SF	150.00000	9000.00	190.00000	11400.00	500.00000	30000.00
0033 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	21.000	LF	225.00000	4725.00	461.00000	9681.00	750.00000	15750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423  
 LETTING DATE : 05/28/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09423  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC		( 3 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	23320.000	LF	0.40000	9328.00	0.70000	16324.00	0.50000	11660.00
0035 610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	5180.000	LF	0.60000	3108.00	0.90000	4662.00	0.75000	3885.00
0036 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	1070.000	LF	1.85000	1979.50	1.70000	1819.00	2.25000	2407.50
0037 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	412.000	U	30.00000	12360.00	55.00000	22660.00	40.00000	16480.00
0038 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	104.000	U	30.00000	3120.00	55.00000	5720.00	40.00000	4160.00
0039 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	516.000	U	10.00000	5160.00	15.00000	7740.00	15.00000	7740.00
0040 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	2800.000	LF	4.00000	11200.00	2.00000	5600.00	4.50000	12600.00
0041 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	300.000	LB	5.00000	1500.00	4.00000	1200.00	15.00000	4500.00
0042 507006P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	189.000	LF	75.00000	14175.00	45.00000	8505.00	100.00000	18900.00
0043 507013P SILICOFLEX BRIDGE DECK JOINT SEALING SYSTEM	460.000	LF	83.00000	38180.00	61.00000	28060.00	150.00000	69000.00
0044 507017P FINGER JOINT REPAIR	5.000	LF	2000.00000	10000.00	2170.00000	10850.00	2500.00000	12500.00
0045 507037P BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS	252.000	LF	250.00000	63000.00	271.00000	68292.00	400.00000	100800.00
0046 551014P DECK JOINT RESEAL	734.000	LF	32.00000	23488.00	26.00000	19084.00	125.00000	91750.00
0047 551015M DECK JOINT RECONSTRUCTION	267.000	LF	120.00000	32040.00	230.00000	61410.00	300.00000	80100.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,337,467.25	\$	1,625,074.17	\$	1,733,027.50
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS								
0005 155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	27500.00000	27500.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0006 155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	5.000	MO	1000.00000	5000.00	3615.00000	18075.00	2500.00000	12500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423  
 LETTING DATE : 05/28/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09423  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) B4645   GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) C7444   CRISDEL GROUP, INC		( 3 ) R6685   ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0007 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	30,000.00	\$	50,575.00	\$	52,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS							
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4319.83000	4319.83	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,500.00	\$	20,319.83	\$	10,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,378,967.25	\$	1,695,969.00	\$	1,795,527.50

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,